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11th IHF Men's Youth World Championship 2025 Egypt

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. ABDULHUSAN Mohamed Bahrain 7 6 22/58 38% 3,10

2. KNAACK Finn Germany 8 8 75/213 35% 9,30

2. DIALLO Alpha Oumar Guinea 7 4 12/34 35% 1,70

4. SCHULTZ Wilson France 5 5 39/114 34% 7,80

5. FAILDE FUENTES David Spain 5 4 47/139 34% 9,40

6. CHABCHOUB Mohamed Tunisia 7 6 44/132 33% 6,20

7. NOVAKOVIĆ Sergej Austria 7 7 50/154 32% 7,10

8. DUSSEY Gwendal Switzerland 7 5 32/99 32% 4,50

8. RISS Timothé France 7 7 44/136 32% 6,20

8. GARCIA PENACOBA Marcos Spain 3 3 21/65 32% 7,00

11. FERREIRA CARNEIRO Guilherme 

Henrique

Brazil 7 7 50/155 32% 7,10

12. MLAKAR Matevž Slovenia 7 7 81/252 32% 11,50

13. BEN NASR Ahmed Tunisia 5 5 24/75 32% 4,80

14. GROSJEAN Clément France 2 2 10/32 31% 5,00

15. BORJI Eliess Tunisia 6 5 35/114 31% 5,80

16. VIERA Simon Argentina 7 7 60/196 31% 8,50

17. DALSGAARD Johannes Denmark 6 6 21/69 30% 3,50

18. GEADA Rodrigo Miguel Portugal 7 7 50/167 30% 7,10

18. BA Ismail Guinea 7 7 53/177 30% 7,50

20. ABDELHADY Youssef Egypt 5 5 29/97 30% 5,80

21. MABROUK Abdelmalak Egypt 1 1 11/37 30% 11,00

22. HONG Uiseok Korea 7 6 59/200 30% 8,40

22. SUNAJKO Leo Branko Croatia 6 6 26/88 30% 4,30

24. KWON Ohjun Korea 7 6 28/95 29% 4,00

25. ALHAMDAN Hussain Saudi Arabia 5 3 7/24 29% 1,40

26. JOHANNESEN Ingi Faroe Islands 7 7 44/152 29% 6,20

27. LAKRIM Mohamed Morocco 7 5 13/45 29% 1,80

28. KABASHI Olt Kosovo 7 7 60/209 29% 8,50

28. HAKANSSON Viggo Sweden 8 8 44/153 29% 5,50

30. EL MOUADAR Jalil Morocco 7 7 69/242 29% 9,80

31. VÁRADY-SZABÓ László Hungary 8 8 52/185 28% 6,50

32. SANDIČ Luka Slovenia 7 6 14/50 28% 2,00

32. ARNELL Oskar Sweden 8 8 53/189 28% 6,60

34. ALMUYINI Salman Saudi Arabia 7 7 74/265 28% 10,50

34. BALOGH Ádám Hungary 8 8 43/154 28% 5,30
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11th IHF Men's Youth World Championship 2025 Egypt

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. MLAKAR Matevž Slovenia 7 7 81/252 32% 11,50

2. KNAACK Finn Germany 8 8 75/213 35% 9,30

3. ALMUYINI Salman Saudi Arabia 7 7 74/265 28% 10,50

4. EL MOUADAR Jalil Morocco 7 7 69/242 29% 9,80

5. SALMAN Haidar Bahrain 7 7 67/251 27% 9,50

6. POULSEN Carl Denmark 8 8 61/221 28% 7,60

7. KABASHI Olt Kosovo 7 7 60/209 29% 8,50

8. VIERA Simon Argentina 7 7 60/196 31% 8,50

9. HONG Uiseok Korea 7 6 59/200 30% 8,40

10. UELAND Lukas Norway 8 8 56/229 24% 7,00

11. PLEVA Kryštof Czechia 7 7 56/213 26% 8,00

12. ARNELL Oskar Sweden 8 8 53/189 28% 6,60

13. SCHNEIDER Lino Switzerland 7 7 53/203 26% 7,50

14. BA Ismail Guinea 7 7 53/177 30% 7,50

15. VÁRADY-SZABÓ László Hungary 8 8 52/185 28% 6,50

16. FERREIRA CARNEIRO Guilherme 

Henrique

Brazil 7 7 50/155 32% 7,10

17. NOVAKOVIĆ Sergej Austria 7 7 50/154 32% 7,10

18. GEADA Rodrigo Miguel Portugal 7 7 50/167 30% 7,10

19. SIMIANER Wolf USA 7 7 49/190 26% 7,00

20. ROMAN CRABTREE Santiago Mexico 7 7 47/235 20% 6,70

21. FAILDE FUENTES David Spain 5 4 47/139 34% 9,40

22. SIGURDARSON Jens Iceland 8 8 45/192 23% 5,60

23. RISS Timothé France 7 7 44/136 32% 6,20

24. CHABCHOUB Mohamed Tunisia 7 6 44/132 33% 6,20

25. HAKANSSON Viggo Sweden 8 8 44/153 29% 5,50

26. JOHANNESEN Ingi Faroe Islands 7 7 44/152 29% 6,20

27. OBATA Toshiya Japan 7 7 43/171 25% 6,10

28. BALOGH Ádám Hungary 8 8 43/154 28% 5,30

29. TOT MELJKUTI David Serbia 7 7 42/174 24% 6,00

30. DJEMADI Zine Eddine Algeria 5 5 42/151 28% 8,40

31. SCHULTZ Wilson France 5 5 39/114 34% 7,80

32. SARIC Antun Croatia 6 6 39/163 24% 6,50

33. GIRALDEZ FREIRIA Nicolas Spain 8 8 36/130 28% 4,50

34. YASUMIZU Kodai Japan 7 7 36/135 27% 5,10

35. BORJI Eliess Tunisia 6 5 35/114 31% 5,80
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11th IHF Men's Youth World Championship 2025 Egypt

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. CHABCHOUB 

Mohamed

Tunisia 7 6 10/17 58,8%

2. NOVAKOVIĆ Sergej Austria 7 7 8/16 50,0%

2. GEADA Rodrigo 

Miguel

Portugal 7 7 10/20 50,0%

2. DIALLO Alpha Oumar Guinea 7 4 6/12 50,0%

5. FAILDE FUENTES 

David

Spain 5 4 8/17 47,0%

6. SANDIČ Luka Slovenia 7 6 4/10 40,0%

6. KNAACK Finn Germany 8 8 16/40 40,0%

6. SALMAN Haidar Bahrain 7 7 16/40 40,0%

6. SOLIS ALVARADO 

Patrizio Javier

Mexico 7 7 4/10 40,0%

10. DJEMADI Zine Eddine Algeria 5 5 8/21 38,0%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. DJEMADI Zine Eddine Algeria 5 5 6/13 46,1%

2. GARCIA PENACOBA 

Marcos

Spain 3 3 4/10 40,0%

2. LOUA Marcel Guinea 7 7 4/10 40,0%

4. CHABCHOUB 

Mohamed

Tunisia 7 6 6/16 37,5%

5. PLEVA Kryštof Czechia 7 7 3/9 33,3%

6. KABASHI Olt Kosovo 7 7 6/19 31,5%

6. MLAKAR Matevž Slovenia 7 7 6/19 31,5%

8. ALHASHEL 

Abdalmohsen

Kuwait 6 6 4/13 30,7%

9. DUSSEY Gwendal Switzerland 7 5 3/10 30,0%

9. ELZAMYAN Omar Egypt 6 6 3/10 30,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MABROUK 

Abdelmalak

Egypt 1 1 5/9 55,5%

2. GIRALDEZ FREIRIA 

Nicolas

Spain 8 8 16/31 51,6%

3. JOHANNESEN Ingi Faroe Islands 7 7 19/37 51,3%

4. HANOUN Nader Austria 7 7 6/12 50,0%

5. EL MOUADAR Jalil Morocco 7 7 22/45 48,8%

6. VIERA Simon Argentina 7 7 34/70 48,5%

7. RISS Timothé France 7 7 15/31 48,3%

8. SUNAJKO Leo Branko Croatia 6 6 11/23 47,8%

8. KADDOUR AHMED 

Oussama

Algeria 6 5 11/23 47,8%

10. GEADA Rodrigo 

Miguel

Portugal 7 7 20/42 47,6%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. LAKRIM Mohamed Morocco 7 5 5/11 45,4%

2. FAILDE FUENTES 

David

Spain 5 4 11/26 42,3%

3. BORJI Eliess Tunisia 6 5 4/11 36,3%

3. HONG Uiseok Korea 7 6 12/33 36,3%

5. KNAACK Finn Germany 8 8 9/25 36,0%

6. KWON Ohjun Korea 7 6 6/17 35,2%

7. BEN NASR Ahmed Tunisia 5 5 3/9 33,3%

7. ABDULHUSAN 

Mohamed

Bahrain 7 6 3/9 33,3%

9. DUSSEY Gwendal Switzerland 7 5 11/34 32,3%

10. HAKANSSON Viggo Sweden 8 8 10/31 32,2%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. GROSJEAN Clément France 2 2 2/5 40,0%

1. BILLAL Mohamed Morocco 7 3 2/5 40,0%

1. ALSIHATI Mohammed Saudi Arabia 2 2 2/5 40,0%

4. GARCIA PENACOBA 

Marcos

Spain 3 3 5/13 38,4%

5. JUUL WINTHER Emil Denmark 2 2 3/8 37,5%

6. SCHULTZ Wilson France 5 5 12/33 36,3%

7. VÁRADY-SZABÓ 

László

Hungary 8 8 13/37 35,1%

8. RISS Timothé France 7 7 16/46 34,7%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ABDELHADY Youssef Egypt 5 5 2/5 40,0%

1. DUSSEY Gwendal Switzerland 7 5 2/5 40,0%

1. SCHULTZ Wilson France 5 5 2/5 40,0%

4. ABDULHUSAN 

Mohamed

Bahrain 7 6 3/8 37,5%

4. NOVAKOVIĆ Sergej Austria 7 7 3/8 37,5%

6. KUÇI Perparim Kosovo 7 7 3/9 33,3%

7. SARIC Antun Croatia 6 6 3/10 30,0%

7. YASUMIZU Kodai Japan 7 7 3/10 30,0%


